

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG PUBLICLY-HELD COMPANY

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 17.155.730/0001-64 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300040127

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

Cemig announces Vice Presidente of Finances and Investor Relations

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG ("Cemig" or "Company"), a publicly-held company with shares traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York, and Madrid, hereby informs the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM), B3 S.A.- Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão ("B3"), and the market in general, that the Company's Board of Directors elected Ms. Andrea Marques de Almeida as Vice President of Finance and Investor Relations, with her term of office beginning on December 02, 2024.

Ms. Andrea has significant executive experience, including abroad, across all financial functions, with more than 20 years in leadership positions at companies across various segments, mainly at Vale S.A. In the last few years, she served as Vice President of Finance and Strategy at Santander Brazil and Executive Director of Finances and Investor Relations at Petrobras.

The Board of Directors members recognize and thank Mr. Leonardo George de Magalhães for his outstanding performance as Vice President of Finance and Investor Relations, a role he will hold until December 01, 2024. Mr. Leonardo was essential in the process of restoring the Company's economic and financial capacity and strength, achieving, among other things, the lowest leverage ratios. They also emphasize his steadfast leadership, consistently ensuring and upholding the Company's financial and capital discipline.

Belo Horizonte, November 13, 2024.

Leonardo George de Magalhães
Vice President of Finance and Investor Relations

Reynaldo Passanezi Filho Chair













